
 

                     

   

 
 

  

     

 

 
     

    

           

 

     

    

    

 

     

     

     

 

     

    

      

 

     

    

       

 

      

    

       

 

     

    

     

 School District 
LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

2021 

Trustee 

Area Board Member Telephone Address Term 

1 Mrs. Susan Macfarlane 

Vice President 

663-2439 8912 Hilary Lane 

Stockton, CA  95212 

smacfarlane@lodiusd.net 

2018-2022 

2 Mr. Gary Knackstedt 663-2453 3323 Larchmont Drive 

Stockton, CA 95209 

gknackstedt@lodiusd.net 

2020-2024 

3 Mr. George Neely 663-2473 1947 Lakeshore Dr. 

Lodi, CA 95242 

gneely@lodiusd.net 

2018-2022 

4 Mr. Courtney Porter 

Clerk 

625-6525 2407 Summerset Court 

Lodi, CA 95242 

cporter@lodiusd.net 

2018-2022 

5 Mr. Ron Heberle 327-7186 1440 Iris Drive 

Lodi, CA 95242 

rheberle@lodiusd.net 

2018-2022 

6 Mr. Ron Freitas 

President 

251-8144 2327 Carriage Drive 

Lodi, CA  95242 

rofreitas@lodiusd.net 

2020-2024 

7 Mr. Joe Nava 952-6106 9124 Valley Oak Drive 

Stockton, CA 95209 

jnava@lodiusd.net 

2020-2024 
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